

T

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6379 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

PRASAR BHARATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CLEAR MEDIA(I) P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nikhil Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In this matter, notice to the respondent was issued on the stay application and the respondent is supposed to give his reply/counter affidavit on this application, for which time is sought. Prayer granted. Two weeks' time is granted.

List again on 19.2.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj