

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6379 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

PRASAR BHARATI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CLEAR MEDIA(I) P.LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 19/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sahil Bhalaik, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit in the main appeal has already been filed and that no separate counter affidavit on the stay application needs to be filed.

Respondent No.2 is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Registry to take steps for placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court for necessary orders.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj