

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 14.08.2014

COURT NO.:

ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6379 OF 2012

Prasar Bharti ... Appellant
VERSUS
Clear Media (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st September, 2012, when the court was pleased to file the following order:-

**"Appeal Admitted.
Issue notice on the application for stay."**

It is submitted that there are two respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, advocate and has filed counter affidavit in the matter. No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2. The service of notice in the matter is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case so far. Original Record has been received from the Tribunal in the matter.

The default of the advocate in this matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR