

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6379/2012

PRASAR BHARATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CLEAR MEDIA(I) P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR  
Ms. Shreya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kandpal, Adv.  
Mr. Agnibha Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, AOR  
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List next week.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)